

深圳地区网络医院

Notes:

- For all members, the Insurer will not accept claims for treatment received at the following providers, or from physicians affiliated with such providers: Asia Sports / Asia Medical Specialists / Sportsphysicians (Sportsperformance Ltd.) 对于在 亚洲专科医生/运动内科医生发生的理赔，或由该医疗机构的医护人员提供的医疗服务，本保险计划将不予理赔。
- Please refer to the Policy for your exact geographic coverage and insurance benefit. 具体涵盖医院及理赔范围，请查阅您的保险条款。
- For different plan, there's a different luxury provider copay, please refer to your benefit schedule for more details. 针对不同计划，昂贵医院自付比例不同，请参考您的福利计划表。

Shenzhen

北京大学深圳医院特诊门诊

Peking University Shenzhen Hospital Priority Clinical Center

地址 深圳市福田区莲花路1120号 门诊6楼6F, Outpatient Department, No. 1120 Lianhua Road, Futian District, Shenzhen

电话 0755-83923333 ext. 8607/8615/8600

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-11:30am; 2:30pm-4:30pm
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. No Emergency, surgery, Orthopaedics, Obstetrics and pediatrician departments in Priority Clinical Center. 特需中心无急诊、产科、儿科、外科及骨科门诊
2. Service mainly in Chinese, only certian SP can speak English. If need English service, need to make the reservation inadvance. 主要中文服务，仅部分专科有英语服务。如需英文请提前电话医院看能否安排翻译
3. The SP is only available at appointed date, please check the VIP Center Dr. List for more information or call 0755-83534746 (Ms. Tracy Chang) to confirm that in advance. 该中心专科门诊有排班制，并非全部专科均能出诊。请提前查看该医院专科出诊表或致电0755-83534746 以确定您需要的专科可出诊

医疗服务 血液科、微创诊疗中心 Hematopathy, minor injury diagnosis and treatment center.

深圳远东妇儿医院

Shenzhen Far-East Women & Children Hospital

地址 深圳市罗湖区深南东路2097号No.2097 East Shennan Road, Luohu District, Shenzhen

电话 0755-82613384,15889733996 (24 hours)

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm
周六: 8:30am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日: 8:30am-5:30pm

注意事项 1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. English service is not available. 不可提供英语服务

医疗服务 妇科、产科、儿科 OB/GYN, Pediatrics.

深圳南山医院（特别保健中心）

Shenzhen Nanshan Hospital Special Health-Care Center

地址 深圳市南山区桃园路89号特别保健中心一楼 5180001F, Special Health-Care Center, No. 89, Taoyuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen 518000

电话 0755-26476005

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-11:30am; 2:00pm-5:30pm
周六: 8:00am-11:30am; 2:00pm-5:30pm; Only one specialist on duty & subject is unconfirm. 周六只提供轮值专科服务
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

- 注意事项**
1. Service mainly in Chinese, if need English service, need to make the reservation in advance. 主要中文服务，如需英文请提前电话医院看能否安排翻译；
 2. No Emergency & Pediatrics available 无急诊服务和儿科服务；
 3. The SP is only available at appointed date, please check the Nanshan hospital VIP Center Dr. List for more information or call 0755-26456005 to confirm that in advance. 该中心专科门诊有排班制，并非全部专科均能出诊。请提前查看南山医院专科出诊表或致电0755-26476005以确定您需要的专科可出诊。

医疗服务 消化内科、妇科、耳鼻喉科、心内科、神经科、骨科、感染科等 Gastroenterology, Gynecology, otolaryngology, Cardiology, Neurology, orthopedics, Infectious Diseases, etc.

深圳福田志浩综合门诊部

Chiho Medical Centre

地址 中国深圳市福田区福华一路国际商会大厦B座203单元Unit 203, Block B, International Chamber of Commerce Building, No 1 Fu Hua Road, Shenzhen

电话 0755-88301498

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-12:00pm; 2:00pm-6:00pm
周六： 9:00am-12:00pm
周日和法定节假日： closed 关闭

注意事项 Service in different languages including English, Chinese, Japanese, Korean. 提供英语、汉语、日语、韩语服务

深圳和美妇儿专科医院

Shenzhen HOME Women's and Children's Hospital

地址 深圳市南山区深南大道12018号No.120.18,Shennan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen

电话 0755-33391333

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:30am-5:30pm
周六： 8:30am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 8:30am-5:30pm

注意事项 Service in different languages including English, Japanese, French, Chinese, and Korean. 提供英语，汉语，日语，法语，汉语和韩语服务

医疗服务 妇科、产科、儿科、内科、中医科、乳腺外科、皮肤科、口腔科 Gynaecology、Obstetrics、pediatric、Internal medicine、traditional Chinese medicine department、breast surgery clinic、Dermatology and Department of stomatology

深圳加美医疗中心

Shenzhen Can Am International Medical Center

地址 深圳市南山区蛇口南海大道1033号泰格国际公寓E01191F, Block F, Fraser Place No. 1033 Nanhai Road, Shekou Nanshan District Shenzhen

电话 0755-26887106

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-6:00pm
周六： 9:00am-1:00pm
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 全科医疗、小儿科、妇产科 General medicine, Pediatrics, OB/GYN.

卓正医疗蛇口医疗中心

Distinct HealthCare Shekou Medical Center

地址	深圳市南山区工业四路万融大厦A座5层5F, Tower A, Wanrong Building, Gongye 4th Road, Nanshan District
电话	0755-86664776
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:00pm
注意事项	Service in different languages including English, Korean, Japanese. 提供英语、韩语、日语服务
医疗服务	全科, 儿科, 妇科, 产科, 内科, 彩超 General Practice, Pediatric, Gynaecology, Obstetric, Internal Medicine and Color Doppler Ultrasonic.

卓正医疗会展中心诊所

Distinct HealthCare Exhibition Center Clinic

地址	深圳市福华三路168号国际商会中心0219-0220单元Unit0219-0220, International Chamber of Commerce, No. 168 Fuhua 3rd Road, Futian District
电话	0755-83479801
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:00pm
注意事项	Service in different languages including English, Korean, Japanese. 提供英语、韩语、日语服务
医疗服务	全科, 儿科, 妇科, 内科 General Practice, Pediatric, Gynaecology and Internal Medicine.

卓正医疗海岸城诊所

Distinct HealthCare Coastal City Clinic

地址	深圳市南山区海德三道海岸城西座1012室Room 1012, Coastal City West Tower, Haide 3rd Road, Nanshan District
电话	0755-21677955
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
注意事项	Service in different languages including English, Korean, Japanese. 提供英语、韩语、日语服务
医疗服务	目前海岸城诊所只提供儿科门诊服务 Service in Pediatric currently.

香港大学深圳医院国际诊疗中心

The University of Hongkong - Shenzhen Hospital International Medical Center

地址	深圳市福田区海园一路1号No.1, Haiyuan 1st Road, Futian District, Shenzhen
电话	0755-86913388
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:00am-12:00am; 2:00pm-5:00pm 周六: Closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
注意事项	Service in different languages including English. 提供英语服务
医疗服务	仅体检服务开放 Only offer physical checkup service.

爱康国宾-深圳福田体检分院
Ikang-Shenzhen Futian branch

地址	深圳市福田区滨河路北彩田路东交汇处联合广场裙楼B201、203Podium B201/203,Block B , Riverside Road North East Interchange Union Square, Cai Tian Road, Futian District
电话	021-22038381, 22038386 Lyon Feng, Tel: 186 1632 6002 Email: lyon.feng@ikang.com (Please make appointment within 9:00~11:30,13:00~17:00 from Monday to Friday 请在周一至周五9:00~11:30,13:00~17:00 之间预约)
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:00am-10:30am (Except Monday 周一除外) 周六: 8:00am-10:30am 周日和法定节假日: 8:00am-10:30am (Except Public Holidays 公共节假日除外)
注意事项	1. Please make appointment three working days before your physical check-up. 请在体检日期前三个工作日进行预约 2. Such as the need to provide English service please 5 working days in advance to make an appointment. 如需提供英文服务请提前5个工作日进行预约
医疗服务	体检中心 Physical Checkup.

瑞慈健康管理中心-深圳体检私人会所
Shenzhen Rich Physical Examination Private Club

地址	深圳南山区高新技术产业园坪山路1号源兴科技大厦东座5楼Floor 5, East Wing, Yuanxing Science and Technology Building, No.1, Pingshan Road, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen
电话	Mobile手机: 18918362868 (9:00~11:30,13:00~17:00 from Monday to Friday周一至周五) E-mail电子邮件:502080861@qq.com
营业时间	周一至周五: 7:30am-10:30am(Except Monday周一除外) 周六: 7:30am-10:30am 周日和法定节假日: 7:30am-10:30am
注意事项	1. For options of physical check up packages, please consult MSH service center or you can check on Rich Healthcare Management Center's website 有几种可选体检套餐. 可咨询MSH客服人员,或登录瑞慈网站查询 2. Please make appointment at least one week in advance 请在体检日期前一周进行预约 3. Please tell you are MSH China's client when you are making the appointment as you may enjoy MSH's special discount 当您预约时, 请提供您所在的公司名字和您是MSH CHINA的客户, 您可以得到MSH CHINA客户可享受的特殊折扣 4. No English service 无英语服务 5. Report in English can only be offered for members choose package charged over RMB 1,50 6. You need to require when you are making the appointment 体检费用在RMB1500以上的客户, 可免费提供英文报告, 需在预约时告知
医疗服务	体检中心 Physical Checkup

深圳瑞尔诊所-地王诊所
Shenzhen ARRAIL Dental Clinic-Di Wang Clinic

地址	深圳市罗湖区深南东路5002号信兴广场地王商业中心G3&G4层2单元 518808Unit 2, G3&G4F, Xin Xing Square, Di Wang Commercial Center, 5002 Shen Nan East Road, Shenzhen 518008
电话	Tel: 0755-25835788 Fax: 0755-25836108
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

深圳瑞尔诊所-诺德诊所

Shenzhen ARRIL Dental Clinic-Noble Clinic

地址	深圳市福田区福中三路1006号诺德金融中心2层A单元 518026Room A, 2F, Noble Centre, No.1006, 3rd Fuzhong Road, Futian District Shenzhen 518026
电话	Tel: 0755-82028928 Fax: 0755-82028927
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

深圳瑞尔诊所-恒裕中心诊所

Shenzhen ARRIL Dental Clinic-Heng Yu Clinic

地址	深圳南山区登良路19号恒裕中心A座201室 518054201Block A, Heng Yu, 19Deng Liang Road, Nanshan District, ShenZhen 518054
电话	Tel: 0755-86380588 Fax: 0755-86380598
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

深圳瑞尔齿科-东海诊所

Shenzhen ARRIL Dental Clinic-Donghai Clinic

地址	深圳深南大道7888号东海国际中心B座7楼UnitB, 7F, Tower B, East Pacific International Center, No.7888 Shennan Road, Futian District, Shenzhen
电话	Tel: 0755-82772886 Fax: 0755-82773570
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

深圳瑞尔齿科-欢乐海岸诊所

Shenzhen ARRIL Dental Clinic-OCT Clinic

地址	深圳市南山区白石路8号欢乐海岸蓝楹国际商务中心4层14单元 (地下停车场C区12#电梯) Unit 14, 4F, Jacaranda Business Center, OCT BAY, No. 8 Baishi Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen
电话	0755-86526380

营业时间

周一至周五： 9:00am-5:30pm

周六： 9:00am-5:30pm

周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-5:30pm

注意事项

1. Please make appointments. 需预约
2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务

All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣